WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday April 20, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Note: the meeting will be held through a dual Zoom/in person Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/99767751211?pwd=TVZCSlZ3aGJXTUhac1FYZnYyVHdxUT09

Meeting ID: 997 6775 1211

Password: 2j4cgu

Call to order by Chairman – Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of March 16, 2020 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

COUNTY GENERAL

Sheriff – Ryan Baker

Personnel Services – Transport Officer \$26,093.00

PRETRIAL DIVERSION

Prosecutor - Bill Hartley

Other Services & Charges \$7,000.00

LOCAL ROAD & STREET

Highway – Cole Wyatt

Personal Services	\$162,000.00
Supplies	\$141,393.00
Other Services & Charges	\$16,250.00
Capital Outlay	\$14,482.00

CUMULATIVE BRIDGE

Highway – Cole Wyatt

Other Services & Charges \$50,000.00

LOIT SPECIAL FUND

Highway – Cole Wyatt

Capital Outlay \$198,132.00

Items for Review

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – March 2020

Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement - March 2020

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council